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85.35

Line Table

Line #

L17

L18

L19

L20

L21

L22

L23

L24

L25

L26

L27

L28

L29

L30

L31

Direction

S59° 31' 46"W

N30° 28' 29"W

S59° 31' 46"W

N30° 28' 29"W

N59° 31' 32"E

N30° 28' 08"W

N59° 31' 45"E

S30° 28' 18"E

S59° 31' 31"W

S30° 28' 13"E

N30° 28' 14"W

N59° 31' 46"E

S30° 28' 14"E

S59° 31' 46"W

S30° 28' 14"E

Length

66.00

10.00

14.00

47.00

11.68

17.00

77.37

24.00

9.04

50.00

24.84

63.42

222.00

63.42

222.00

SCALE: 1 inch = 100 ft.FI
LE

 N
AM

E:
  S

VY
-2

15
91

-R
EP

LA
T-

20
23

-W
TH

.D
W

G
FI

LE
 L

O
CA

TI
O

N
:  

R:
\P

ro
je

ct
s\

20
21

\2
15

91
-H

ut
ch

in
s 

W
ar

eh
ou

se
\A

CA
D\

Sh
ee

ts
\S

VY
-2

15
91

-R
EP

LA
T-

20
23

-W
TH

.d
w

g
LA

ST
 M

O
DI

FI
ED

 O
N

:  
1/

22
/2

02
4 

9:
31

 A
M

PL
O

TT
ED

 O
N

:  
1/

29
/2

02
4 

3:
12

 P
M

GENERAL NOTES

1. Basis of bearings shown hereon are based on the state plane coordinate system of 1983 (NAD83, 2011)
TXNC-4202, as derived by GNSS from the Trimble RTK network.

2. Not all lot lines outside of the boundary of the subject property show hereon have been surveyed and are
shown as graphical depiction based on recorded information and tax maps.

3. The survey was performed without the benefit of a title commitment, abstract of title, or title report. The
property could be subject to easements not shown hereon.

4. Selling a portion of this addition by metes and bounds is a violation of city ordinance and state law, and
subject to fines and/or withholding of utilities and building permits.
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REPLATCHARGER GLOBAL DISTRIBUTION LTDADDITIONLOT 1, BLOCK A
16.53 ACRES / 719,886 SQUARE FEETZONING: LIGHT INDUSTRIALOUT OF THE S.C. ATTERBERRY SURVEY , ABSTRACT NO. 15CITY OF HUTCHINS, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

PROJECT NO.: 21591ISSUE DATE: 01/22/2024

LEGEND
BENCHMARK
BOUNDARY/LOT CORNER

RECORD DISTANCE(XX.XX)

"U.S. PLUS SURVEY"

3-1/4" ALUMINUM DISC STAMPED
"URBAN STRUCTURE + SURVEY, PLLC" SET

IRS IRON ROD SET w/ ORANGE CAP STAMPED

(NOT TO SCALE)
VICINITY MAP

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF DALLAS §

I, Clifford E. Cameron, registered professional land surveyor, licensed by the state of Texas, affirm that this
plat was prepared under my direct supervision, from recorded documentation, evidence collected on the
ground during field operations and other reliable documentation; and that this plat substantially complies
with the rules and regulations of the Texas Board of Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors and the City
of Hutchins, Texas development codes and ordinances. I further affirm that monumentation shown hereon
was either found or set as shown hereon under my direction and supervision.

Dated this the        day of                     , 2024.

                                                                                                  i
David A. Minton, RPLS
Texas License No 6233

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF DALLAS §

Before me, the undersigned authority, a notary public in and for the said county and state, on this day
personally appeared David A. Minton, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and
considerations therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated and as the act and deed therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this the         day of                    , 2024.

                                                                                     i
Notary Public, in and for the State of Texas

PURPOSE NOTE:
The purpose of this plat is to dedicate new easements.

No variances from the General Development Ordinance Requested:

Approved for Preparation of Final Plat

Joseph Matthews, Chairman, Planning & Zoning Commission
City of Hutchins, Texas

SUMMARY TABLE:
Total Land Area

16.53 acres
719,886 square feet

Building Area
13.55 acres

590,103 square feet

SITE

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF DALLAS §

WHEREAS, 1333 Wintergreen Real Estate Corporation, is the owner of all of Lot 1R, Block A, Charger Global Distribution
LTD Addition, an addition to the City of Hutchins, Dallas County, Texas, according to the Map thereof recorded in
Instrument No. 202200085626, Official Public Records, Dallas County, Texas (O.P.R.D.C.T.), situated in the S.C.
Atterberry Survey, Abstract No. 15, City of Hutchins, Dallas County, Texas; same being all of a tract of land described in
Texas General Warranty Deed to 1333 Wintergreen Real Estate Corporation recorded in Instrument Number
202100212952, in the O.P.R.D.C.T.; said tract being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a 1/2-inch iron rod found in the southeast right-of-way line of W Wintergreen Road (variable
width right-of-way), same being the west corner of Lot 4R, Block A, Carpenter Industrial Park Section One,
recorded in Instrument Number 201700178589, in the Official Public Records of Dallas County, Texas
(O.P.R.D.C.T.), same also being is the north corner of said Lot 1R, Block A;

THENCE South 30 degrees 28 minutes 14 seconds East, along the common line of said Lot 1R, Block A, and said
Lot 4R, Block A, passing an iron rod with orange cap, stamped "U.S. Plus Survey" found on-line for reference at
a distance of 1939.79 feet, and continuing a total distance of 1,959.90 feet to a Mag Nail found in the
approximate centerline of Talco Road (No record found - apparent right-of-way by use and occupation), to the
south corner of said Lot 4R, Block A, same being the east corner of said Lot 1Rm Block A;

THENCE South 58 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds West, along the approximate centerline of said Talco Road,
a distance of 366.94 feet to a Mag Nail found for the east corner of a tract of land described by Special
Warranty Deed to Hutchins Development Partners, LLC recorded in Instrument Number 202000340462,
(D.R.D.C.T.), same being the south corner of said Lot 1R, Block A;

THENCE North 30 degrees 28 minutes 29 seconds West, departing the centerline of said Talco Road, along the
northeast line of said Hutchins Development Partners, LLC tract, passing at a distance of 20.10 feet, a 1/2-inch
iron rod with orange cap stamped “U.S. Plus Survey” found online for reference, and also passing at a distance
of 1,427.01 feet, a 5/8-inch iron rod with a red cap stamped “KHA” found for the east corner of tract of land
described as a Special Warranty Deed to Robert V. Arnold, recorded in Volume 2004075, Page 6688,
(D.R.D.C.T.), and continuing for a total distance of 1,963.44 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with orange cap
stamped, "U.S. Plus Survey" found for the west corner of said Lot 1R, Block B, and being in the southeast
right-of-way line of said W Wintergreen Road, from which a 5/8-inch iron rod with red cap stamped “KHA”
bears South 89 degrees 53 minutes 13 seconds East a distance of 0.51 feet;

THENCE North 59 degrees 19 minutes 12 seconds East, along the southeast right-of-way line of said W
Wintergreen Road, a distance of 367.05 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING and containing 719,886 square feet
or 16.53 acres of land more or less.

OWNER'S DEDICATION
NOW THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Sameer Pichumani the undersigned authority, does hereby adopt this plat designating the herein above described
property as Charger Global Distribution LTD Addition, Lot 1, Block A an addition to the City of Hutchins, Dallas County,
Texas, and does hereby dedicate to the public use forever the streets and alleys shown hereon; and does hereby
dedicate the easement strips shown on the plat for mutual use and accommodation of the City of Hutchins and all public
utilities desiring to use, or using same. no buildings, fences, trees, shrubs, signs, or other improvements shall be
constructed or placed upon, over, or across the easement strips on said plat. the City of Hutchins and any public utility
shall have the right to remove and keep removed all or part of any buildings, fences, trees, shrubs, signs, or other
improvements or growths which in any way endanger or interfere with the construction, maintenance, or efficiency of
its respective system on any of these easement strips, and the City of Hutchins and any public utility shall at all times
have the right of ingress and egress to and from and upon any of said easement strips for the purpose of constructing,
reconstructing, inspecting, patrolling, maintaining, and adding to or removing all or part of its respective system without
the necessity at any time of procuring the permission of anyone. a blanket easement of a five (5) foot radius from the
center point of all fire hydrants and a five (5) foot radius from the center point of all other appurtenances (fire hydrant
valves, water meters, meter boxes, street is hereby granted to the City of Hutchins for the purpose of constructing,
reconstructing, inspecting and maintaining the above named appurtenances.

We do further dedicate, subject to the exceptions and reservations set forth hereinafter, to the public use forever, all
public use spaces shown on the face of the plat.

OWNER: 1333 Wintergreen Real Estate Corporation, a Delaware Corporation

By:                               i Date:                           i
 Sameer Pichumani, Vice President

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO §
REGION OF PEEL    §

Before me, the undersigned authority, a notary public in and for the said county and state, on this day personally
appeared Sameer Pichumani, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the
capacity therein stated and as the act and deed therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this          day of                       , 2024.

                                                           i
Notary Public, in and for the Province of Ontario, Canada
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF DALLAS §

The undersigned, the City Secretary of the City of Hutchins, Texas, hereby certifies that the foregoing replat of
the Charger Global Distribution LTD Addition to the City of Hutchins was submitted to the appropriate
Planning & Zoning Commission or City Council as required by the ordinances of the City of Hutchins on the
          i   day of                           i  , 2024 and such body by formal action, then and there accepted the dedication
of streets, alleys, pars, easements, public places and water and sewer lines, as shown and set forth in and
upon said plat, and said body further authorized the acceptance thereof by signing as hereinabove subscribed
in the capacity stated.

Witness my hand this               i   day of                            i  , 2024

                                                                                                                                                                                          i  
             Cynthia Olguin, City Secretary

City of Hutchins, Texas

FILED:                                                                        i

CAB.:                                        i  , PG.                                        i   P.R.D.C.T.

1100  E. Campbell, Suite 210
Richardson, Texas 75081

Firm Registration #F-10194610, 214.369.2339
www.urbanstrategy.us
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Urban Strategy
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Dallas, TX 75226
www.urbanstrategy.us
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SURVEYOR
David A. Minton, RPLS
Texas License No 6233

Urban Strategy
1100 E. Campbell, Ste 210
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DEVELOPER/ OWNER
Charger Logistics

contact:  Snehlata Pramanik
13620 Evolution Loop
Laredo, Texas 78045

Phone: 647-678-8585
Email:

sneh@chargerlogistics.com
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